ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: The Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy

RULE NO. & TITLE: Section 30-X-4-.07: Application And Examination Fees

INTENDED ACTION: The Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy intends to amend Rule
30-X-4-.07.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: Rule will be amended to clarify specifically who is
eligible for a waiver of application fees as a military spouse.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested persons may present their
views in writing to the Executive Director of the Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy at
any time until and including September 16, 2022 following the 29 day of July 2022, or, if
requested in advance, by personally appearing at the Alabama State Board of Public
Accountancy Board Meeting to be held at the Broadway Event Space & Theater in Horton-
Hardgrave Hall at Auburn University, 425 West Magnolia Ave, Auburn University, Alabama,
36849, at 10:00 a.m., September 26, 2022.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: September 26, 2022

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: (ﬂ -W M

D. Boyd Busby, CPA

Executive Director

Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy
PO Box 300375

Montgomery, AL 36130-0375

Phone: 334-242-5700




